ANGELARMOR.COM
A SYSTEM
BUILT FOR YOUR
MISSION
“As a 24-year law enforcement officer,
I have worn many different types of
vests. RISE is by far the lightest, most
comfortable and most importantly –

LEVEL IIIA ULTRA PREMIUM
ARMOR PACKAGE*
CPL Model Designation:
AAS302 ICW, RISE, Ultra, Premium, Male IIIA
SPECIAL THREAT PROTECTION
•  Tested to NIJ 0101.07 standard
when worn in conjunction with
RISE Level II or Level IIIA Armor
Packages:
     7.62x51mm M80 Ball NATO FMJ Steel
Jacket @ 2780 fps (847 m/s)
     7.62x39mm MSC Type 56 @ 2400 fps
(732 m/s)
     5.56mm M193 @ 3250 fps (990 m/s)
     ICW 855 Strike Face Plate: 5.56mm
M855 @ 3115 fps (950 m/s)
•  Meets NIJ 0115.00 Stab Resistance
Spike Level III Standard
CERTIFIED TO NIJ STANDARD
0101.06 (LEVEL III) WHEN WORN
IN CONJUNCTION WITH RISE
LEVEL IIIA STANDARD AND
PREMIUM ARMOR PACKAGES*
CPL Model Designation: AAP301.1 ICW AAS3A01
CPL Model Designation: AAP301.1 ICW AAP3A03
SPECIAL THREAT PROTECTION
•  Tested to NIJ 0101.07 standard
when worn in conjunction with
RISE Level II or Level IIIA Armor
Packages:
  7.62x51mm M80 Ball NATO FMJ Steel
Jacket @ 2780 fps (847 m/s)
 7.62x39mm MSC Type 56 @ 2400 fps
(732 m/s)
 5.56mm M193 @ 3250 fps (990 m/s)
 ICW 855 Strike Face Plate: 5.56mm
M855 @ 3115 fps (950 m/s)
•  Meets NIJ 0115.00 Stab Resistance
Spike Level III Standard
CERTIFIED TO NIJ STANDARD
0101.06 (LEVEL III) WHEN WORN
IN CONJUNCTION WITH RISE
LEVEL IIIA ULTRA PREMIUM
ARMOR PACKAGE*
CPL Model Designation:
AAU301 ICW RISE, Ultra Premium, Male, IIIA
SPECIAL THREAT PROTECTION
•  Tested to NIJ 0101.07 standard
when worn in conjunction with
RISE Level II or Level IIIA Armor
Packages:
    7.62x51mm m80 ball nato fmj steel
jacket @ 2780 fps (847 m/s)
 7.62x39mm MSC Type 56 @ 2400 fps
(732 m/s)
 5.56mm M193 @ 3250 fps (990 m/s)
 ICW 855 Strike Face Plate: 5.56mm
M855 @ 3115 fps (950 m/s)
•  Meets NIJ 0115.00 Stab Resistance
Spike Level III Standard
855
SNAP THE 855 STRIKE
FACE PLATE TO ANY
TRUTH SNAP BASE
PLATE FOR M855
PROTECTION.
AAS302 AAP301.1 AAU301
855 STRIKE FACE
PLATE MUST BE WORN
WITH ICW TRUTH
SNAP BASE PLATES.
**5x8” and 6x6” plates are tested to NIJ Standards.
C
o
m
in
g
 S
o
o
n
PENDING NIJ CERTIFICATION
© 2024 Angel Armor, LLC. All Rights Reserved.
All trademarks are property of their respective owners.
all day RIFLE PROTECTIOn®
308 ultra + 855
308 premium + 855
308 standard + 855
THICKNESS  1.15” (29.23MM)
AREAL DENSITY  6.02 lb/ft2    (2.94 g/cm2)
SIZES AND WEIGHTS
7 x 9" Full Cut                                 2.91 lb (1.32 kg)
8 x 10” Shooter’s Cut                     3.20 lb (1.45 kg)
8 x 10" Full Cut                               3.71 lb (1.68 kg)
9 x 11” Shooter’s Cut                      3.99 lb (1.81 kg)
9 x 11" Full Cut                                4.59 Ib (2.08 kg)
10 x 12” Shooter’s Cut                    4.93 Ib (2.24 kg)
10 x 12" Full Cut                              5.63 Ib (2.55 kg)
THICKNESS  1.07” (27.13MM)
AREAL DENSITY  5.58 lb/ft2    (2.72 g/cm2)
SIZES AND WEIGHTS
7 x 9" Full Cut                                 2.72 lb (1.23 kg)
8 x 10” Shooter’s Cut                     2.99 lb (1.36 kg)
8 x 10" Full Cut                               3.47 lb (1.57 kg)
9 x 11” Shooter’s Cut                      3.72 lb (1.68 kg)
9 x 11" Full Cut                                4.29 Ib (1.95 kg)
10 x 12” Shooter’s Cut                    4.61 Ib (2.09 kg)
10 x 12" Full Cut                              5.26 Ib (2.39 kg)
THICKNESS  0.98” (24.93MM)
AREAL DENSITY  5.16 lb/ft2    (2.43 g/cm2)
SIZES AND WEIGHTS
7 x 9" Full Cut                                 2.53 lb (1.15 kg)
8 x 10” Shooter’s Cut                     2.79 lb (1.27 kg)
8 x 10" Full Cut                               3.23 lb (1.47 kg)
9 x 11” Shooter’s Cut                      3.47 lb (1.57 kg)